

For Immediate Release

Contact: Susan Slovic, BSNB, 518-363-8628, susan.slovic@bsnb.com

Date: October 7, 2019

PRESS RELEASE

Ballston Spa Bancorp, Inc. Announces Addition to Board of Directors

BALLSTON SPA, NY—Ballston Spa Bancorp, Inc., parent company of Ballston Spa National Bank, is pleased to announce that Paul DiCaprio has been appointed to the company's board of directors.

Mr. DiCaprio currently serves as the president of Specialty Silicone Products, Inc. The company manufactures silicone rubber based products for a variety of industries, including aerospace, medical research, pharmaceuticals and the military. Mr. DiCaprio began his tenure at Specialty Silicone Products in 2005 after previously serving in sales and marketing roles at Quantum Silicones, Buildpoint and GE Silicones. Active in the community, he serves as a board member for Liberty ARC and for the Chief Executives Network for Manufacturing of the Capital Region, Inc. Mr. DiCaprio earned a Bachelor of Science degree in Marketing from Siena College.

"Given his manufacturing and sales experience, visibility as a business leader in the Capital Region, and strong character and reputation, we are thrilled to have Paul join us as our newest board member," said Robert E. Van Vranken, chairman of the board.



ABOUT BALLSTON SPA BANCORP, INC.

Ballston Spa Bancorp, Inc. is the parent company of Ballston Spa National Bank (BSNB) and is traded under the symbol bspa. With just the right combination of personal service and high tech convenience, BSNB offers a wide range of financial products and services to individuals, families, municipalities, nonprofits, and businesses throughout New York's greater Capital Region. Find out more about BSNB's offerings here. To become part of BSNB's online community, please visit us on Facebook, Twitter, and LinkedIn.